504360568 05/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4407259

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOHANN SOLARO	09/29/2014
SORIN CRISTOLOVEANU	09/29/2014
CLAIRE FENOUILLET-BERANGER	09/30/2014
PASCAL FONTENEAU	09/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Street Address:	BATIMENT LE PONANT D, 25 RUE LEBLANC	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	
Name:	STMICROELECTRONICS SA	
Street Address:	29 BOULEVARD ROMAIN ROLAND	
City:	MOUNTROUGE	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92120	
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15591565

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(617)500-2499 **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-500-2500 Phone:

> **PATENT** REEL: 042325 FRAME: 0903

504360568

Email:guarino@orpatent.comCorrespondent Name:O&R PATENT LAW

Address Line 1: 321 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 2: FL. 2

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3C113-002002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: FAY E. GUARINO

SIGNATURE: / Fay E. Guarino/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment_Final#page1.tif source=Assignment_Final#page2.tif source=Assignment_Final#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042325 FRAME: 0904





Page 1 of 3

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C113-002001

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yohann Solaro of 8 rue Marx Dormoy, 38000 Grenoble, France, Sorin Cristoloveanu of 35 bis Chemin des Fusillés de l'Ecureuil, 38170 Seyssinet Pariset, France, Claire Fenouillet-Beranger of 7 rue du Placyre, 38500 Voiron, France, and Pascal Fonteneau of Les Glapigneux, 38570 Theys, France, hereby assign to Commissariat à l'énergie atomique et aux énergies alternatives, a corporation of France, having a place of business at Bâtiment le Ponant D, 25 rue Leblanc, 75015 Paris, France, STMicroelectronics SA, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 29 Boulevard Romain Roland 92120 Mountrouge, France, and Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique, a corporation of France, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, 75016 Paris, France, and their successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignees"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled SOI INTEGRATED CIRCUIT EQUIPPED WITH A DEVICE FOR PROTECTING AGAINST ELECTROSTATIC DISCHARGES, filed 8/4/2014, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 14/450,597, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignees to apply in all countries in our name or in their own names for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignees may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 042325 FRAME: 0905







JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C113-002001

Date: 29/09/2014

Yohann Solaro

Witness:

Name: GDETSCHY Clémentine Address: 17 rue des Martyso 38054 GRENOBLE Céder 9

Name SANCHEZ MORYLE

Address: 17 Rue des Martys

38054 GRENOBLE Cedex 9

Date: 29-09-2014

Sorin Cristoloveanu

Witness:

Witness:

Witness:

Name: FOETSCOLY Clémentrie

Address: 11 rue des Martys

38054 GRENOBLE CIDER 09

Name SANCHEZ MERYLE

Address: 17 Rue dos Martyas

38054 GRendole (edex 09







JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No.: 3C113-002001

Date: 30/09/14

Witness:

Address: A rue des Martys 38051, Grenoble Cedea 09

Date: 30/09/2014

Witness:

Name: Goetschy Clementine.

Address: It rue des Martys

38054 GRENORIE Codea 09

Claire Fenouillet-Beranger

Witness:

Name SANCHEZ Moryle

Address: 17 Rue des Martyrs

38054 GRENOBLE Ce'dex 09

Pascal Fonteneau

Witness:

Name SANCHEZ Mérylo Address: 17 Rup des Martyrs 38054 GRENOBLE (Rdex 09

435322.doc

PATENT REEL: 042325 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 05/10/2017